
<olL?

Hon Joe Szakacs MP

23MP01019
FOIRef: 18474443

m
Government

of South Australia

Hon Nicola Centofanti MLC
Member of the Legislative Council
Parliament House, North Terrace
ADELAIDESA5000

Email: centofanti.office@parliament.sa.gov.au

Dear Ms Centofanti

I refer to your application made the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (the FOI Act) to the Office
of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP on 24 October 2023, seeking access to:

A copy of all correspondence and meeting documents, including but not limited to hard copy
or electronic briefings, minutes, emails, letters, meeting agendas, and any other
correspondence between the Member for Waite and the Minister for Police, Emergency
Se/v/ces and Correctional Services between 06/12/2022 and 23/10/2023.

A search of this agency's records has identified 15 documents within the scope of your application.

I have determined to release documents 1, 3-5 and 8-10 in full.

In accordance with section 20(4) of the FOI Act, I have determined to grant you partial access to the
remaining documents.

Information concerning the personal affairs of a person have been redacted in accordance with
clause 6(1) of the FOI Act.

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details of your FOI
application, and the documents to which you are given access, will be published in the agency's
disclosure log. A copy of PC045 can be found at www.dDc.sa.aov.au/resources-and-

publications/premier-and-cabinet-circulars.

If you are dissatisfied with this determination you are entitled to apply for an internal review, in
accordance with section 29 of the FOI Act. To make an internal review application, please write to the
Principal Officer of this agency, the Hon Joe Szakacs MP, within 30 calendar days after you receive this
letter.

Should you require any further information please contact me on telephone 8303 0670.

Yours sincerely

Jehria Phillips-Wilkinson
Accredited FOI Officer
Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP
Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services

2 I / I (,2023

Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services
PO Box 6446, Halifax Street ADELAIDE SA 5001

E: MinisterSzakacs(®sa.aov.au



Document
Number

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Description
of Document

Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter

Date of
Document

16/12/22
25/1/23
25/1/23
23/2/23
15/3/23
15/3/23
20/3/23
1/5/23
1/5/23
8/5/23
29/5/23
6/7/23
14/7/23
4/8/23
11/10/23

Determination

Release
Partial Release
Release
Release
Release
Partial Release
Partial Release
Release
Release
Release
Partial Release
Partial Release
Partial Release
Partial Release
Partial Release

Exemption
Clause

Cl 6(1)

Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)

Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)


