Hon Joe Szakacs MP



23MPO1019 FOI Ref: 18474443

Hon Nicola Centofanti MLC Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House, North Terrace ADELAIDE SA 5000

Email: centofanti.office@parliament.sa.gov.au

Dear Ms Centofanti

I refer to your application made the *Freedom of Information Act 1991* (the FOI Act) to the Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP on 24 October 2023, seeking access to:

A copy of all correspondence and meeting documents, including but not limited to hard copy or electronic briefings, minutes, emails, letters, meeting agendas, and any other correspondence between the Member for Waite and the Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services between 06/12/2022 and 23/10/2023.

A search of this agency's records has identified 15 documents within the scope of your application.

I have determined to release documents 1, 3-5 and 8-10 in full.

In accordance with section 20(4) of the FOI Act, I have determined to grant you partial access to the remaining documents.

Information concerning the personal affairs of a person have been redacted in accordance with clause 6(1) of the FOI Act.

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details of your FOI application, and the documents to which you are given access, will be published in the agency's disclosure log. A copy of PC045 can be found at www.dpc.sa.gov.au/resources-and-publications/premier-and-cabinet-circulars.

If you are dissatisfied with this determination you are entitled to apply for an internal review, in accordance with section 29 of the FOI Act. To make an internal review application, please write to the Principal Officer of this agency, the Hon Joe Szakacs MP, within 30 calendar days after you receive this letter.

Should you require any further information please contact me on telephone 8303 0670.

Yours sincerely

Jenna Phillips-Wilkinson Accredited FOI Officer Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services

21 / / /2023

Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services PO Box 6446, Halifax Street ADELAIDE SA 5001 T: (08) 8303 0670 | E: <u>MinisterSzakacs@sa.gov.au</u>



SCHEDULE OF DOCUMENTS – FREEDOM OF INFORMATION APPLICATION NUMBER 23MPO1019

Document Number	Description of Document	Date of Document	Determination	Exemption Clause
1	Letter	16/12/22	Release	
2	Letter	25/1/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
3	Letter	25/1/23	Release	
4	Letter	23/2/23	Release	
5	Letter	15/3/23	Release	
6	Letter	15/3/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
7	Letter	20/3/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
8	Letter	1/5/23	Release	
9	Letter	1/5/23	Release	
10	Letter	8/5/23	Release	
11	Letter	29/5/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
12	Letter	6/7/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
13	Letter	14/7/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
14	Letter	4/8/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)
15	Letter	11/10/23	Partial Release	CI 6(1)